DMJ R
REV.10 / 28.04.2026
ESCAPE ROUTE LUMINAIRE
ESCAPE ROUTE LUMINAIRE - DMJ R
 Technical data
5,2 kg
P: 373 mm
LED

 Technical data
REV.10 / 28.04.2026 l p. 3 of 8
ORDERING CODE
DIMENSIONS (MM)
X
373 mm
Y
403 mm
SG-EX     DMJ    R     P    07
A: Battery pack with autonomy of 180 min.
B: Battery pack with autonomy of 90 min.
425: 4 Cable gland M25X1.5
420: 4 Cable gland M20X1.5
325: 3 Cable gland M25X1.5
320: 3 Cable gland M20X1.5
225: 2 Cable gland M25X1.5
220: 2 Cable gland M20X1.5
125: 1 Cable gland M25X1.5
120: 1 Cable gland M20X1.5
07: Power 7.5 W
P: 373 mm  (conventional and emergency versions)
R: Escape Route Version
Linear LED Luminaries Sermatex
Marking for Equipment Ex Sermatex
Escape Route Signs ( Table 1, page 4)
NOTE:
Cable gland M25X1.5 for cables with Ø 10 to Ø 17 mm.
Cable gland M20X1.5 for cables with Ø 7 to Ø 13 mm.
ESCAPE ROUTE LUMINAIRE - DMJ R
 Technical data
REV.10 / 28.04.2026 l p. 4 of 8
TABLE 1 FOR CODING
 TABLE 1
ESCAPE ROUTE LUMINAIRE - DMJ R
 Technical data
REV.10 / 28.04.2026 l p. 5 de 8
HIGHLIGHTS
HIGH-EFFICIENCY
ENCAPSULATED LED STRIP,
DEVELOPED AND DESIGNED
WITH AN ESTIMATED LIFESPAN
OF OVER 120.000 HOURS.
MECHANICALLY PROTECTED
SEALING GASKET, ENSURING A
LONG SERVICE LIFE FOR THE
INGRESS PROTECTION (IP66W)
LED STRIP
FIXING BRACKET
PRACTICAL AND
SECURE OPENING
AND CLOSING
SYSTEM
DEVELOPED BY
SERMATEX
BATTERY PACK
WITH 90-
MINUTE OR
180-MINUTE
AUTONOMY.
GROUNDING
TERMINAL
CABLE GLAND
Ex "e"
TERMINAL
BLOCK EXMICRO-SWITCH EX DE-
ENERGIZES THE
LUMINAIRE WHEN THE
COVER IS OPENED.
INVERTER EX
ESCAPE ROUTE LUMINAIRE - DMJ R
 Technical data
REV.10 / 28.04.2026 l p. 6 de 8
ELECTRICAL SCHEME